Tulare Ceunty
Office of Education

Tim A. Hire, County Superintendent of Schools Visit us online at tcoe.org

Strathmore Union School District
19811 Orange Belt Dr., P.O. Box 247 * Strathmore, CA 93267
Website: www.suesd.k12.ca.us
559/568-1283 * fax 559/568-1262
Grades TK-8 ¢ ADA 779

Lily Shimer, Superintendent (Ishimer@suesd.k12.ca.us) .....c.ccooeovvenieniiineneiinincicenee, 568-1283
Mario Torres, Administratuve Assistant (mtorres@suesd.k12.ca.us) ....cccveeevveveeeeeiiveeeennnen. 568-1283
Wendy Jones, Business Manager (wjones@suesd.k12.ca.us) .....c.cceevvveuerenrennnennnee 568-1283, ext. 204
Board of Trustees

Jim Shropshire (Ar€a 5) ..c..ceeeriiiiinieieireier et President
Patty Crocker (ArEa 2) .o.eoueiueieirieieieeieeet ettt ettt ettt Clerk
Kevin Holtermann (ATEa 1) ....ueeeeiiioiieeiiieeee ettt ettt e e e s ettt eee s e s essaasaseeeeeeeas Member
Adele SANChEz (A2 3) ..oiiiuiiiieiieceeeeeceee ettt ettt et ettt s Member
YONOK WAISON (ATCA 4) voeevvieeeeeieee ettt e e et e e ee et e e eeeaeeeeeeeaaaeeseeaaeessssnaseesssnseesssnnnees Member

Trustee Meeting Date: second Monday of the month

Community Day, Elementary, and Middle Schools
Mailing address for all schools is: P.O. Box 247, Strathmore, CA 93267

Strathmore Community Day School, K-8, 19938 Road 230, Strathmore 93267

Alvaro Franco, Principal (alvaro.franco@suesd.k12.ca.us)

Teri Garcia, Secretary (tgarcia@suesd.K12.ca.us)......cccoveveirieiniiiirinieinieiiieineeecieeenes 568-9293
Strathmore Elementary School, TK-4, 23024 Avenue 198, Strathmore 93267

Ines Rivera, Principal (ines.rivera@suesd.k12.ca.us)

Lupe Ramos, Secretary (luper@suesd.K12.ca.us) ....cceerueieiriinieininiciiinecee e 568-2118
Strathmore Middle School, 5-8, 19840 Orange Belt Dr., Strathmore 93267

Alvaro Franco, Principal (alvaro.franco@suesd.k12.ca.us)

Teri Garcia, Secretary (tgarcia@suesd.K12.ca.us)......ccoveveirieiniiiininieinieiiieineceiecieeenes 568-9293



